#### 503233990 03/25/2015

# PATENT ASSIGNMENT COVER SHEET

Electronic Version v1.1 Stylesheet Version v1.2 EPAS ID: PAT3280608

SUBMISSION TYPE:	NEW ASSIGNMENT
NATURE OF CONVEYANCE:	ASSIGNMENT

#### **CONVEYING PARTY DATA**

Name	Execution Date
KATHY LEE-SEPSICK	02/24/2005
LANI L. L. PAXTON	02/24/2005
JEFFREY A. MARCUS	02/24/2005
STEPHEN N. WILLIAMS	02/24/2005

#### **RECEIVING PARTY DATA**

Name:	FEMASYS INC.	
Street Address:	5000 RESEARCH COURT	
Internal Address:	SUITE 100	
City:	SUWANEE	
State/Country:	GEORGIA	
Postal Code:	30024	

### **PROPERTY NUMBERS Total: 2**

Property Type	Number
Application Number:	13684524
Patent Number:	8695606

### **CORRESPONDENCE DATA**

Fax Number: (678)420-9301

Correspondence will be sent to the e-mail address first; if that is unsuccessful, it will be sent

using a fax number, if provided; if that is unsuccessful, it will be sent via US Mail.

Phone: 678-420-9300

Email: salmona@ballardspahr.com **Correspondent Name:** MARY AN MERCHANT Address Line 1: 999 PEACHTREE STREET Address Line 2: BALLARD SPAHR, SUITE 1000 Address Line 4: ATLANTA, GEORGIA 30309

ATTORNEY DOCKET NUMBER:	06684.0001U10
NAME OF SUBMITTER:	MARY ANTHONY MECHANT, JD, PHD.
SIGNATURE: /Mary Anthony Merchant, Reg. No. 39,771/	
DATE SIGNED:	03/25/2015

**PATENT REEL: 035247 FRAME: 0339** 503233990

## **Total Attachments: 4**

source=06684\_0001U10\_Executed\_Patent\_Assignment#page1.tif source=06684\_0001U10\_Executed\_Patent\_Assignment#page2.tif source=06684\_0001U10\_Executed\_Patent\_Assignment#page3.tif source=06684\_0001U10\_Executed\_Patent\_Assignment#page4.tif

PATENT REEL: 035247 FRAME: 0340 ASSIGNMENT

WHEREAS, we, Kathy Lee-Sepsick, a citizen of the United States of

America, residing at 9070 Brixham Court, Suwanee, Georgia 30024, Lani L. L. Paxton, a

citizen of the United States of America, residing at 2584 River Oak Drive, Decatur, Georgia

30033, Jeffrey A. Marcus, a citizen of the United States of America, residing at 8196

Hewlett Road, Atlanta, Georgia 30305, and Stephen N. Williams, a citizen of the United

States of America, residing at 335 Connecticut Ave., Apartment B, Atlanta, Georgia 30307,

have invented certain inventions and improvements disclosed in a non-provisional patent

application entitled "METHODS AND DEVICES FOR CONDUIT OCCLUSION",

executed by us on the 24th day of February, 2005, and about to be filed in the United

States Patent and Trademark Office on or about 24 February 2005; and

WHEREAS, Femasys Inc., a corporation of the State of Delaware, having a

principal place of business at 9070 Brixham Court, Suwanee, Georgia 30024, is desirous of

acquiring an interest in the same;

**NOW, THEREFORE**, for and in consideration of Five Dollars (\$5.00) and

other good and valuable consideration, the receipt and sufficiency of which we hereby

acknowledge, we, Kathy Lee-Sepsick, Lani L. L. Paxton, Jeffrey A. Marcus, and Stephen

Williams, by these presents do sell, assign and transfer unto Femasys Inc., the full,

exclusive and entire right, title, and interest in and to said non-provisional application, in and

to any divisions, continuations, continuations-in-part, and reissues thereof, and in and to all

inventions and improvements disclosed and described in said non-provisional application,

preparatory to obtaining Letters Patent of the United States therefor; and we hereby request

PATENT

REEL: 035247 FRAME: 0341

the Commissioner of Patents and Trademarks to issue any and all Letters Patent of the

United States resulting from said non-provisional application, or from a division,

continuation, or reissue thereof, to Femasys Inc., as the assignee, for its interest and for the

sole use and benefit of **Femasys Inc.** and its assigns and legal representatives.

FOR THE SAME CONSIDERATION, we, by these presents do sell, assign,

and transfer to Femasys Inc., we, by these presents do sell, assign, and transfer to Femasys,

Inc., the full, exclusive, and entire right, title and interest in and to any foreign application or

applications corresponding to said non-provisional application, in whole or in part, in

countries other than the United States, in and to any Letters Patent and similar protective

rights granted on said foreign applications, and in and to the right to claim any applicable

priority rights arising from or required for said foreign applications under the terms of any

applicable conventions, treaties, statutes, or regulations; said foreign applications to be filed

and issued in the name of Femasys, Inc., or its designee insofar as permitted by applicable

law.

AND, for the same consideration, we agree, without charge to Femasys Inc.

but at its expense, to sign all lawful papers, execute all division, continuing, reissue and other

applications, make all assignments and rightful oaths, and generally do everything

reasonably possible to aid Femasys Inc., its successors, assigns, and nominees, to obtain and

enforce proper protection for all said inventions and improvements in all countries

throughout the world.

2

PATENT REEL: 035247 FRAME: 0342

Dated: 🕭	2/24/2005	Kathy Lee-Sepsick
STATE OF		c in and for the State of <u>GA</u> , on this <u>24</u>
a <b>y</b>		
		lly appeared Kathy Lee-Sepsick, who
being duly	sworn, signed and acknowled	ged the foregoing Assignment as his/her free act and
deed.		
(SE)	AL)	Maria S. Near NOTARY PUBLIC  My Commission Expires: 9-8.07
Dated:	) <del>24/205</del>	Lani L. L. Paxton
STATE OF	Before me, a Notary Publi	c in and for the State of <u>GA</u> , on this <u>24</u> ly appeared <u>Lani L.L.Pax ton</u> , who
		ged the foregoing Assignment as his/her free act and
deed.		
(SEA	AL)	Marcia S. Weary  NOTARY PUBLIC  My Commission Expires:  9-8-07

Dated: 2 24/65	Jeffrey A Morcus
STATE OF GA	30 24
	c in and for the State of $\overset{\bullet}{G}A$ , on this $\overset{\bullet}{Q}A$
day of February, 2004, personal	lly appeared Jeffrey A. Marcus, who
being duly sworn, signed and acknowled	ged the foregoing Assignment as his/her free act and
deed.	
(SEAL)  Dated: 2/24/05	Maria S. Neary NOTARY PUBLIC  My Commission Expires: 9.8.07  Stephen N. Williams
day of February, 2004, personal	c in and for the State of <u>GA</u> , on this <u>24</u> lly appeared <u>5+ephen N. Williams</u> , who
deed.	
(SEAL)	Maria S. Weary NOTARY PUBLIC  My Commission Expires: 9-8.07

Attorney Docket: (FEMA1)